PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toru Sahara	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA Corporation	
Street Address:	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	612-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12934583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: alicia.lewis@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114324-KC0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia R. Lewis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_KC0144#page1.tif source=Assignment_KC0144#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025041 FRAME: 0848 CH \$40 00 1293

501301065

譲渡書	Assignment
私/私達は、	I/We, the undersigned inventor(s), have invented a
	certain invention entitled
(1)	(1) WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION
という名称の発明を発明し、文末に署名した発明者であり、 この書面とともに、 又は、 年月日に出願され、出願番号 が付与された 米国特許出願を申請する。	for which a United States Patent Application: Is filed herewith. Or was filed on as United States Application
小国行計山順を中前りる。	Number
私/私達はここに当該発明及びそれ に基づく米国特許出願における全て の権利を	I/We hereby assign all rights to the invention and the United States Patent Application filed thereon to
京セラ株式会社 〒612-8501 京都府京都市伏見区竹田 鳥羽殿町 6番地	KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan
に譲渡する。	

PATENT REEL: 025041 FRAME: 0849

日本語宣誓書	Japanese Language Declaration
委任状: 私は本出願を審査する手続を行い、且つ米国特許商標庁との全ての業務を遂行するために、記名された発明者として、下記の弁護士及び/または弁理士を任命する。(氏名及び登録番号を記載すること) 図 登録番号 27189の	POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith (list name and registration number) Mathematical Practitioners associated with the Customer Number: 27189
書類送付先 	Send Correspondence to:
図 登録番号 27189の住所に変更されたい。	⊠The address associated with Customer Number: 27189

唯一または第一発明者氏名	Full name of sole or first inventor
(2)	(2) Toru SAHARA
発明者の署名	Inventor's signature
(3)	(3) Toru Sahara
日付	Date
(4)	(4) September 17, 2010
住所	Residence
(5)	(5) Kanagawa, Japan
国籍	Citizenship
(6)	(6) Japan
郵便の宛先	Post Office Address
(7)	
	(7) <u>c/o KYOCERA Corporation</u> , Yokohama Office, 1-1, Kagahara 2-chome, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa,
第二共同発明者がいる場合、その氏名	Japan
(2)	Full name of second joint inventor, if any
第二共同発明者の署名	(2)
(3)	Second inventor's signature
日付	(3)
(4)	Date
住所	(4)
(5)	Residence
国籍	(5)
(6)	Citizenship
郵便の宛先	(6)
(7)	Post Office Address
(第三以下の共同発明者についても同様に記載し、署名す	(7)
ること)	(Supply similar information and signature for third and
	subsequent joint inventors)
	subsequent joint inventors)